financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances existing
as on the date of transition.

	� Accordingly, the company has determined the classification of
Financial assets based on facts and circumstances existing at
the date of transition to Ind AS.

SAMC SUPPORT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as Principal Asset Management Private Limited)

Annual Report
44 45 2021-22

SAMC SUPPORT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as Principal Asset Management Private Limited)

Note No 2A : Reconciliation
The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from Indian GAAP to

Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

- equity as at 1st April 2020

- equity as at 31st March 2021

- total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March 2021.

Effect of Ind AS Adoption on the Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2021 and 1st April 2020

31-03-2021 01-04-2020

Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effects of transition to Ind AS Amount as
per Ind AS

Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effects of transition to Ind AS Amount as
per Ind AS

Reclassifica-
tions

Adjustments Reclassifica-
tions

Adjustments

ASSETS

1. Financial Assets

a. Cash and cash equivalents  739.92  739.92  330.23  330.23

b. �Bank balances other than cash and cash
equivalents

 2,700.00  2,700.00  740.45  740.45

c. Receivables  -   -

  (I) Trade Receivables  647.99  647.99  455.51  455.51

(II) Others  -   -

d. Investments  5,101.08  644.84  5,745.93  4,870.20  186.55  5,056.75

e. Other Financial assets  358.87  61.09  (15.62)  404.34  362.84  77.93  (47.35)  393.42

 9,547.86  61.09  629.22  10,238.17  6,759.23  77.93  139.21  6,976.36

2. Non-Financial Assets

a. �Current Tax Assets (Net)Current Tax
Assets (Net)

 219.95  219.95  1,266.96  1,266.96

b. Property, plant and equipment  99.92  99.92  92.29  -   92.29

c. Right of Use Assets  276.94  276.94  -   835.15  835.15

d. Intangible assets under development  117.53  117.53  0.14  -   0.14

e. Other Intangible assets  15.88  15.88  28.65  -   28.65

f. Other Non-Financial Assets  264.69  (61.09)  16.19  219.79  265.78  (77.93)  47.35  235.20

 717.97  (61.09)  293.13  950.01  1,653.83  (77.93)  882.49  2,458.39

TOTAL ASSETS  10,265.84  -   922.35  11,188.19  8,413.06  -   1,021.70  9,434.75

SAMC SUPPORT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as Principal Asset Management Private Limited)

Annual Report
44 45 2021-22

SAMC SUPPORT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as Principal Asset Management Private Limited)

31-03-2021 01-04-2020

Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effects of transition to Ind AS Amount as
per Ind AS

Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effects of transition to Ind AS Amount as
per Ind AS

Reclassifica-
tions

Adjustments Reclassifica-
tions

Adjustments

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

(1) Financial Liabilities

a. Payables

(I) Trade  payables

i) �Total outstanding dues of micro
enterprises and small enterprises

ii) �Total outstanding dues of creditors
other than micro enterprises and small
enterprises

 226.63  -   40.80  267.44  254.81  254.81

b. Lease Liabilities  307.71  307.71  835.15  835.15

c. Other financial liabilities  -

 226.63  -   348.51  575.15  254.81  -   835.15  1,089.95

(2) Non-Financial Liabilities

a. Provisions  384.16  384.16  245.65  245.65

b. Other Non-Financial Liabilities  975.68  975.68  768.83  768.83

Total Liabilities  1,359.83  -   -   1,359.83  1,014.47  -   -   1,014.47

Equity

a. Equity Share capital   2,993.17  2,993.17  2,714.10  2,714.10

b. Other equity  5,686.20  573.84  6,260.04  4,429.67  186.55  4,616.23

 8,679.37  -   573.84  9,253.21  7,143.78  -   186.55  7,330.33

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  10,265.84  -   922.35  11,188.19  8,413.06  -   1,021.70  9,434.75

SAMC SUPPORT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as Principal Asset Management Private Limited)

Annual Report
46 47 2021-22

SAMC SUPPORT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as Principal Asset Management Private Limited)

(i) Equity reconciliation

Particulars Note As at 31st March 2021 As at 1st April 2020

Equity under Previous GAAP  8,679  7,144

Effects of fair valuation of rent deposits  1

Effects of fair valuation of investments  645  187

Effects of adoption of Ind AS 116  (72)

Equity as per Ind AS  9,253  7,330

(ii) Total Comprehensive Income reconcilaition

Particulars Note As at 31st March 2021